

3 November 2020

K H Ross

By email: fyi-request-13906-63f59d9d@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe K H Ross,

Official Information Act request: Number and funding level of students and other entities from the Peoples Republic Of China.

I am responding on behalf of the University to your request for information, received on 2 October 2020. The information you are seeking is as follows:

1. *The number of enrolled undergraduate students (part- and full-time) from the Peoples Republic of China from 2010-2020.*

Chinese students - undergraduate and postgraduate enrolments: student headcounts

Notes: Data is to 7 August 2020. Headcounts not EFTS; Note that some students can study at both UG and PG level; Citizenship is used to determine Chinese students.

Calendar Year	UG	PG	Total
2010	1552	753	2270
2011	1484	624	2071
2012	1519	584	2063
2013	1580	622	2131
2014	1659	677	2281
2015	2070	702	2676
2016	2350	790	3022
2017	2665	931	3456
2018	2816	1027	3722
2019	2929	951	3799
2020	2612	850	3381

2. *The total fees paid by undergraduate students from the Peoples Republic of China from 2010-2020*

Chinese students - domestic and full fees

Notes: Revenue data by Enrolment Programme Level; Data is not available prior to 2014; Citizenship is used to determine Chinese students.

Calendar Year	UG	PG	Total
2014	\$19,774,374	\$7,735,984	\$27,510,358
2015	\$24,752,789	\$9,490,113	\$34,242,901
2016	\$30,070,272	\$11,659,429	\$41,729,701
2017	\$36,534,287	\$14,418,049	\$50,952,336
2018	\$41,169,420	\$16,210,796	\$57,380,215
2019	\$45,316,427	\$13,895,116	\$59,211,543
2020	\$38,337,916	\$12,169,737	\$50,507,653

3. *The number of enrolled postgraduate students (part- and full-time) from the Peoples Republic of China from 2010-2020.*

Refer to response provided for question 1.

4. *The total fees paid by postgraduate students from the Peoples Republic of China from 2010-2020*

Refer to response provided for question 2.

5. *The total amount of research funding received from institutions/entities who are headquartered or based in the Peoples Republic of China.*

Research income received from institutions/entities who are headquartered or based in the Peoples Republic of China.

Year	Amount
2010	\$49,980.00
2011	\$69,980.00
2012	\$13,957.75
2013	\$27,900.50
2014	\$56,081.50
2015	\$101,739.90
2016	\$87,105.76
2017	\$27,600.00
2018	\$45,299.50
2019	\$17,699.50
2020 (to Sept)	\$43,500.00
Total	\$540,844.41

I trust this is the information you require. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Ngā mihi,

Jodie Banner
Director of Governance and Assurance